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JUNE landings In the sea-fisheries of CANADA (not Including Newfoundland) amounted to 

116,524,000 pounds with a landed value of $7,337,000. These figures are lower by 10.8 and 10.2 P.C. 

respectively than those for June, 1950. Inclusion of the reported value of supplementary landings 

brings the grand total for the month to $7,527,000. 

During the first six months of this year landings and landed values were 528,214,000 lb. and 

$24,764,000 as compared with 531,583,000 lb. and $24,272,000 for the same period of 1950. 

On the ATLANTIC COAST returns to the fisherman were lower in both volume and value in 

New Erunswick and Nova Scotia, and in value in Prince Edward Island. Compared to June, 1950, the 

catch In Quebec was much greater, the mackerel, cod, salmon and lobster fisheries showing the 

biggest increases in value. 

On the PACiFIC COAST landings of 15,007,000 lb. were valued at $2,434,000. In Tune of last 

year the comparable figures were 18,727,000 lb. and $3,197,000. The biggest decrease was recorded 

in the halibut fishery, but it must be remembered that the 'quotas' were filled much earlier this 

summer, and that the catch for the whole season was higher. However, the cumulative catch value 

was lower than In 1950. Of the salmons only sockeye was landed in greater quantity than in June, 1950. 

STOCKS of all frozen fish in Canada on July 1st amounted to 37,992,000 lb., of which 34,014,000 

lb. were frozen fresh and 3,078,000 lb. frozen smoked. 

EXPORTS of fish and fish products continue at the same high level During the first five months 

of this year they amounted to $46,874,000 -- $7,578,000 or 19.3 p.c. higher than for the same period 

of 1950. 

Prepared in the Fisheries Section 

of the Industry and Merchandising Division. 
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June 1951 	 (NEWFOUNDlAND not yet included) 

Table 1 - Landings and Landed Values 

Species 

- 

Landings 

June 	 Totals to date 

1951 	1950 	1951 	J 	1950 

- 	Value. 	- 

June 	[rota1e to date 

1951 	1 	1950 	1 1951 	J 	1950 - 
.A2LAJTIC - 	1 000 lb. 	- - 	$'OOO - 

Cod 	........ 36,122 33,184 93,156 88,183 994 865 2,867 2,587 
Haddock 	............. 6,243 5 9 854 31,212 23,837 247 256 1,485, 1,237 

4,487 6,372 8,183 11,153 65 94 112 16]. 
Hake and Cusk 3,049 3,818 5,330 6,1.44 33 62 61 103 
Roaefish & Catfish 9U 804 4,469 2 ;676 25 20 115 62 

1,040 1,607 4,622 4,682 211 329 986 1,008 
2,041 961 2,954 1,590 56 20 78 38 

Other ?iatfjsh 2,150 1,022 5,015 3,036 72 29 162 84 
Herring 	...... 7,142 7,296 87,638 82,458 98 112 710 620 

1,306 12,659 3,957 14,978 33 179 1.08 .225 Sardines 	.............. 

Mackerel 9,663 9,416 13,254 10,498  335 282 458 326 
Alew1ee 	........... 12,840 13,554 27,533 21,029 72 74 210 160 

Halibut 	............... 

1,065 1,182 1,152 1,228 413 425 1.52  444 

	

Plaice 	................ 

	

.lte 	................ 11 16 4,520 3,526 1 2 579 472 
Other 	etuarial 1,863 1,840 4,232 3,424 32 56 131 110 

Pollock 	............... 

Lobsters 	............ 8,668 9,072  30,151 29,935 2,122 2,0% 7,737 8,271 

Salmon 	................ 

Clime and 	ahaUge 2,811 3,120 9,423 9,618 81 69 264 220 
18 84 384 642 p 1 12 12 Oysters 	............... 
29 46 214 325 11 20 84 145 Scallops 	.............. 

Other Shellfish 	...... 58 17 84 48 2 0 3 

Totals, ATLANTIC 	..... 101,517 111,924 337,483 319.310 -4,903 4,971  16,614 16,285 

PACIFIC 
Gray Cod 	.............. 473 421 3,555 2,085 23 16 159 86 
Lingcod 	........ 1,026 1,088 2,772 2,730 98 74 272 206 
Seblefish 	...... 129 14 421 130 19 1 69 10 
Rockflsh 	............ 89 92 390 352 4 4 17 17 

3,976 7,447 18,971 16,966 768 1,650 3,24.4 3,418 
1,648 2,217 5,633 5,636 93 97 302 248 Sole 	................. 

Other Ylatfish 	...... 22 37 388 306 1 1 6 9 
Herring 	............... 1,414 462 142,919 169,143 36 16 1,963 2,104 

2,584 1,803 2,597 1,815 66 361 649 363 

Halibut 	............... 

Spring, Red 1,852 3,007 2,983 4,000 483 712 754 940 
Spring, Whit 401 610 555 772 76 92 105 119 

36 28 64 43 8 4 12 7 Steelhead 	............. 
Coho 345 422 364 446 77. 66 81 7C 
Oth.r 	.............. .269 302 297 316 53 46 57 • 	48 

Salson Tots.j.s 5,487 6,172 6,850 7,392 1,343 1,281 1,658 1,547 

Other Estuarial 	..... 187 37 864 479 7 4 67 27 

Sockeye 	.............. 

256 265 647 619 24 25 65 56 
47 138 1.,349 4,429 3 6 161 150 

Crabs 	................. 

212 261 2,702 1 ,755 10 13 130 72 
Clams 	................. 

Oysters 	............... 

Other Shellfish 41 56 270 249 5 9 37 37 

Total., PACIFIC 	...... 15,007 18,727 190,731 212,273 2,431. 3,197 8,150 7,987 

TCftAIS 	- 	CANADA 	.... llb,524 130,651 528,214 531,583 7,337 8,168 24,764 24,272 

PACIFIC 

OTBER FLATFISE - flounders, skate 	 OlHER ESTUARIAL - eulachons, smelts, sturgeon, 
0Th BR EUNTSH - abalone, ahr imps, prawns, squid 	 sea-bass or -perch, oCtopi8 



Six months to and of ,Tune 

çus.nt. - 1 000 lb. 	'value - 	'000 

1951 	I 	1951 	1951 I 1950 

4,515 158 106 
343 52 23 

2,065 20 31 
276 5 4 

5 0 0 
0 1 0 
763 28 16 
79 6 2 

41,660 402 272 
14.686 100 216 

324 27 10 
15,831 142 99 

579 200 218 
2,516 463 346 
1,880 90 68 
4,398 1,028 968 
6,054 166 146 

193 6 5 
118 16 48 

21 0 0 

NSWICK  
6,003 

932 
1,099 

261 
18 
4 

1,023 
179 

48,269 
3,564 

691 
22,491 

506 
3. 524 
2,472 
4,198 
5,921 

229 
40 
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June 1951 
Table 2 - Landings and Landed Values - .hTLANI'IC 

June 

Specie. 	uant. - 1 000 lb. value - $'OOO 

1951 	J 	1950 
	

1951 

Cod 	.............. 5,112 3,498 129 
572 166 30 

1,533 4 
245 276 5 

Catfish 5 1 0 
Halibut 3 

.. 

311 

0 1 
992 763 27 Plaice 	................ 

Other llatfish 102 30 3 
Barring 	....... 583 21 
Sardines 	..i ..... 1,189 12,391 29 

Haddock 	............... 

691 324 27 

Pollock 	..............153 
Bake 	............. 

A1.ives 	............ 12,513 61 
Salmon 	......... 466 566 182 
Saelte 	............. 0 - 0 

Mackerel 	............... 

Other Eatuaris.1 

11.,934 

687 1,137 16 
1,420 1,497 373 

Clams and 	iahaugs 	.. 1,450 1,394 43 
Lobster. 	............ 

Oysters 	............. - - - 
Scallops 	............ - - - 
Oth.x Shellfish 	..... 0 0 0 

1950 

NIN B1 
74 
10 
22 
4 

0 
0 
lb 

1 
3 

173 
10 
64 

213 

41 
336 

34 

NOVA S 
Cod 	.................. 17,966 19,186 564 
Haddo 	............. 5,653 5,688 216 
Pollock 	............ 4,334 4,839 61 
Hake and Cuak 2,696 3,397 27 
}oeetish & Catfish 906 803 25 
Halibut 	....... 1,019 1,591 206 
Plaice 	............ 1,012 150 28 
Other llatttah 	..... 2,029 962 66 
Barring 	............. 3,662 5,355 55 
Sardines 	. ...... 55 213 1 
Mackerel 	........ 4,759 

.. 

7,630 154 
906 1,041 11 

Salmon 	............ 102 136 39 
Saelta 	............. - 

. 

- - 
Other Zatuarial 52 

.. 

32 5 

A1eive 	.............. 

lobsters 	............ 3775 3,902 1,015 
Clams and .ahaugs 1,164 1,529 34 
Oysters 

. 

Scallops 27 42. 10 
Other Sh.flf lab 46 5 2 

70,879 2,352 2,210 
23,494 1,432 1,214 
9,088 92 130 
6,021 55 97 
2,671 115 62 
4,660 979 1,004 

773 48 21 
2 ,938  155 62 
9,332 124 147 

213 5 4 
8,712 275 273 
5,198 68 61 

153 46 55 
327 29 48 
240 17 19 

15,603 4 1 946 5,155 
3,425 90 67 

23 4 0 
205 67 56 
13 3 0 

	

573 
	71,502 

	

246 
	

30,262 

	

72 	7,084 

	

56 
	

4,961 

	

20 	4,451 

	

326 
	

4,594 

	

3 
	1,877 

	

28 
	

4,793 

	

95 
	

8,266 

	

4 
	

331 

	

229 
	

8,273 

	

10 
	5,042 

	

47 
	116 

224 

	

3 
	

190 

	

969 
	

17,126 

	

26 	3,168 
95 

	

19 
	172 

ATLANTIC 

O'flIXP FLATFIi - yellovtai1, sitch, tlowdera, skate 	OBM ESTUAJtLAL - shad, capell.a, tcncod, 
OTh}lt 51 LII11 - crabs, LuaselB, ithklee 	 sea-bass or -perch, sturgeon, eels 

• less than  500 	 - nil 
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Species 

Cod 
Haddock 	. 
Bake 	. 
Other Platfish ...... 
Herring 	. 
Mackerel ............ 

lte .............. 
Other £stmrial 
Lobsters ............ 
Class 
Oysters 
Scallops 
Other Shellfish 

Totals - P.E.I. 

A FIRIJS 

Tabl. 2 - Landings and Landed Values - 	LINTIC 	(con cluded) 

June Sii months to and of June 

uant.('000 lb.) value ( 1 000) umnt. ('000 lb.) value 	(4 1 000) 

1951 1950 1951 J 	1950 1951 f 	1950 1951 J 	1950  
PRINCE EDY.AJD ISUND 

865 	808 	17 16 	1,213 	955 	24 	19 
18 	- 	1 - 	18 	- 	 1 	- 
58 	107 	1 2 	98 	107 	 1 	 2 
19 	10 	1 0 	43 	19 	1 	0 

122 	215 	2 3 	6,154 	5,410 	65 	59 
967 	401 	20 7 	967 	401 	20 	7 - 	- 	- - 	399 	423 	40 	45 - 	- 	- - 	76 	52 	 3 	2 

2,406 	2,653 	500 553 	6,684 	7,331 	1,320 	1,558 
56 	72 	1 2 	56 	82 	1 	2 
18 	84 	0 1 	60 	426 	 2 	7 
2 	2 	1 1 	2 	2 	1 	1 

4,571 4,352 1 544 585 1 15,771 	1 15,208 	1 1,479 	1 1,702 

QJE1*C 
Cod 	.............. 12,179 9,692 284 202 14,438 11,834 333 252 
Hake 	............... 10 38 10 0 10 38 0 9 
Halibut 	............ 18 16 4 3 24 22 6 4 

37 48 1 1 54 54 2 1 
2.  047 1,143 20 11 24,929 26,056 119 142 

62 55 3 2 62 79 3 3 
Mackerel 	.. .......... 3,246 1,061 134 36 3,323 1,061 136 36 

497 480 192 165 530 496 206 171 

Plaice.............. 
Herring 	............. 

11 16 1 2 373 260 47 33 

Sardines 	................ 

Other Eatuarial 1,124 

.. 

671 1]. 12 1,494 1,252 21 21 

Salmon 	................. 
&nelte 	.................. 

Lobsters 	............ 1,067 1,020 234 218 2,143 2,603 443 570 
Clams 	............... 141 125 3 5 256 157 7 5 
Other Shellfish 	..... 12 12 0 9 15 14 9 9 
Totals - ,.iebec ..... I 20,4511 14,377 I 	887j 	657 I 	47,653  I 	43,926 I 	1,323 I 	1 ,238  

Table 3 - Supplementary Land thge - klIJ1NTIC 

Six months to and of June 

unit ç,uantity value4 I unit çuantity value$ 

CE 18,766 45,271 
Halibut 1,169 30,252 Hair Seals 	 19,110 
Other 4,737 12,839 

Belugas 	..............no 	35 	350 

Dulee 	.............. 	ton 	251 	5,120 

Livers - Cod 	......... 

Irish Moss 	 52,573 	63.890 

TOTALVALUE RERThD 	.....................157,722 

Table 4 - Supplementary Land jogs - }ACIFIC 

Six months to end of June 

unit ¼uantity value4 unit ,uantity value4 

Livers - Gray Cod CE. 4 32 Viscera - Lingcod 	cwt 	- 	- 
Lingcod 621 21,159 Sablef lab 	84 	672 
Sablefish 142 7,155 Halibut 	1,341 	5,589 
Rockf lab 14 383 Other 	16 	184 
Halibut " 2,193 64,485 Miscellaneous 	- 	- 
Grayfieb " 5,969 162,057 
Other * 4 34 TOTAL VAII]E hEIUTED 	..................... 241,950 

not available 	9 lees than 500 	- nil 



Tabi. 5 - Output of By-Prgduots - ALNPIC 

Pegs 5 
Zun. 1951 

Six months to and of une 

By-Product unit quantity By-Product unit Quantity 

Cod:- Herring:- 
cheeks etc., frozen 	....... cwt 263 scales 	•,, 	 ....... cit 880 
liv.xs, fr.ah 	.............. 682 seal 	............ ton - 

canned 	. . . . .......... a - offal meal 	.........  •• • ••• 	•• R  99 
tongues, fresh 	.............. Cut 15 offal 	............ - 

N 	frozen 	............• N - solublee 	................... gal - 
salted 	.............. bbl 4 Berring oil:- 

cit - a - 
skins 	............... 1,221 No.2 	........................ - 

ton - offal 	....................... 3,0'70 
N  7% 

offal N 	 ................. N 3,223 Lobster:- 
offal 	.........•••••••••••• N  5,329 Cs 1,261 
.nljnsl food 	• 	........... cut - paste or awead, canned " 6,508 

Cod liver oil:- 
gal 1,354 

tomalley, canned 	............. 

Other:- 

jo., fresh 	................ 

steen-refined, crude N 52,121 

stickuater 	................... 

cit 10 

fishmsaI 	 ....... 

sun-rotted, untanked 	......... 

deetearinated, sdicinal 	•••• N 14,006 roe, 	fresh 	•••••••••••••,•,•• N  73 

liv.r . ................... 

No.2 	...................... 1• 1,110 offal 	........................ ton - 
* - bouillon ci - 

ksip seal 	............ ton - 
offal oil 	.................... 

Halibut: - 

livers, fresh 	....... 

alit * Other liver oil:- 
oil, steam-refined, crude gal 636 gal 400 
livers, fresh 	............ 

oil 	....................... ... N  250 
sun-jotted, untanked 	......... 
steam-refined, crude 408 

Table 6 - Output of By-Products - 	CIC 

Six months to and of June 

51 ib Other Liver and Visceral 011 I.r Vira 

- 	in millions of U& wlits Vitamin A - 
Potency kings:- 

0 - 	20,000 8,368 839 	8,176 	893 	1,517,712 1,338 
20,000 - 	40,000 149,368 1,729 	105,912 	4,334 31,950 
40,000 - 	60,000 47,517 8 ,930 	104,768 	2,665 
60,000 - 	80,000 67,672 172,584 	3,598 
80,000 - 100,000 	......... 12,523 26,632 8,946 

100,000 - 150,000 	........... 90,657 1,857 	44,801 	26,095 
150,000 - 200,000 	.......... 
200,000 plus 	....... ... . . 

By-Product unit Quantity By-Product unit Quantity 

Salmon:- Halibut:- 
offal oil lb. 15,022 offal oil 	................... lb. - 

ten 
N 

7 
- 

N 	al 	•......,.....,.... ten - 
fertilizer 	... * ......... •..s. 

Miscellaneous:- 
B.rring:- animal food 	........ ... cit. - 

It 	seal 	................... 

body oil. 	....... 	 e.e..e•••.•s lb. 4,132,240 roe 	......................... a - 
offal oil 	....s.•.••e•ee•• 102,403 offal meal 	.................. ten 288 
body meal 	..... ...... ton (1) 4,549 N 	oil 	....... ........ The 175,562 
offal seal 	.................. W (I) 1,691 fsrtilizer 	.................. toe - 

(I) shoen here under By-Products although poce.aed mostly from whole fish 
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Table 7 	- 	Diapos 	of Catch 
as indicated by l'ieh buyers and pocessora 

(in percentages of ,uantity landed) 

Totals to date Totals to date 
Species Species 

1951 1950  1951 1950  

ATLANTIC ATLANTIC 
COD PLAICE 
Fresh, dressed 	.......... 6.1 4.9 Fresh, dressed 2.2 7.7 

16.8 " 	, filleted 	........ 14.6 42.3 
Frozen, dressed 	......... 0.2 0.2 Frozen, dressed 2.9 4.6 

24.4 80.3 40.8 filleted 	..........20.4 
- - 4.6 

filleted 	....... 12.8 17.0 
Salted, green 	............ 27.2 19.5 HERRING 

fil.leted 	...........19.7 

dried 	............ 10.2 15.2 Fresh, round 	............ 14.6 12.6 
boneless 	......... 1.7 1.4 Frozen, 	............ 2.0 3.9 

Canned 	...............•.•• 0.6 0.6 Kippered 	••.• 0.3 0.4 

Sa cked, dressed 	...........1.1 

2.2 2.5 
HADD0C " 	, filleted 	• 3.3 1.5 

13.5 12.4 

, 	f11eted 	......... . 

Non-food uses 	............ . 

1.1 1.4 
filleted 	........ 43.1 47.7 , filleted 	...... 0.3 - 

Frozen, dressed 	....... 0.7 0.7 Salt, 	noked (bloaters) 26.1 23.4 * 	, filleted 	• 38.3 35.1 

Vinegar-cured 	............ . 

(boneless) 1.3 0.3 
Saoked, dressed 2.3 3.1 

Pickled 	.................. . 

5.4 1.8 
filletad 1.2 0.5 43.4 52.2 

0.7 0.4 
dried 	........... - - 

Non-food uses 	............ 

SJ4RDINES 

Fresh, dressed 	............ . 

Canned 	• .............. 0.2 0.1 Fresh and Salted 	....... 1.4 25.1 
Canned 	................. 96.9 73.6 

POLLOCK 

Canned 	................... . 

1.7 1.3 

Salted, green 	............. . 

Fresh, dressed 	...... 4.2 4.6 
filleted 2.7 4.3 

Non-food uses 	............ . 

MACEEJXL 
Frozen, dressed 6.8 5.1 Fresh, round 	........... 21.2 16.7 

filleted 	........ 13.1 5.5 , filleted 0.4 0.4 
Saoked, filleted - 0.9 Frozen, round 17.0 9.9 

41.1 48.0 - 
29.6 Pickled 	........... 48.9 51.8 

boneless - 0.3 

Kippered 	.................0.1 

, filleted 0.1 
Canned 	...... - 1.7 Canned 	................. 8.3 0.

- 
 3 

Non-food use. 	.......... 4.0 20.9 
74A1 	AND CUSK 
Fresh, dressed 	.......... 12.3 5.2 

11.2 6.8 
Frozen, dressed 0.6 - 

filleted 2.9 0.9 
0.2 

filleted 6.4 8.7 
Salted, green 	.............33.8 28.1 

	

Salted, green 	............. 

	

dried 	.........32.1 

dried 8.5 18.0 L0BSS 
Canned 	............... 23.8  32.1 55.5 56.6 

0.4 - 
In shell 	.................. 
Meat 	.................. 9 , 5 6.1 

filleted 	.......... 

Canned 35.0 37.3 
h0SEFI1 AND CATFLSS 
Fresh, dressed 	........... 6.6 CLAMS AND JJABAU0S 

Sacked, dressed..........0.1 

25.7 18.9 In shell 	............... 6.6 3.9 

Non-food uses............ 

Frozen, dres8ed 6.4 - Meat 	........... 65.5 61.0 
filleted 	......... 57.6 74.5 27.9 34.2 Canned 	.......... ......... 

Non-food uses - 0.9 

filleted 	........... 

HALl BLT 

1.0.3 

79.5 89.8 OYSTERS 
1.2.1 - In shell 	................ 75.4 

	

Fresh, dressed 	............ 

	

filleted 	. .......... 

	

Frozen, dressed 	.......... 4.2 4.0 Meat 	.................... 19.9 - 
fil.leted 	......... 4.2 6.2 Canned 	.•................ 4.7 63.7 
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Table 7 - Diipoaition of Catch - concluded 
as indicated by fish buyers and processors 

(in percsntages of cuantity landed) 

Total, to date Totals to date 
Spicies Species 

1951 1950 1951 1950 

PACIFIC PACIFIC 
GPAY COD SAlMON: - 
Fresh, dressed 	............ 5.4 8.4 

N 	filleted 	........... 270 461 socz:E 
4.6 8.8 Fresh, dressed 0.4 0.3 Frozen, dressed 	........... 

fill.ted 	. ....... , 0.5 29.2 , fjfleted 	.,....... - 0.1 
3ack.d, dressed 1.1 2.0 Frozen, dressed 	......... 4.6 0.8 

fillet ed 	. 1.4 5-5  Canned 	....... . ... •..... . 95.0 98.6 

LINGCOD SPRING 
Fresh, dressed 40.5 52.3 Fresh, dressed 66.0 69.9 

filleted 20.8 31.9 , tilleted - 0.1 
Frozen, dressed 	....... 17.7 11.9 Frozen, dressed 15.5 18.9 

fillet.d 	....... 20.9 2.9 Mild-Cured 	............... 13.2 9.4 
oked, dressed - 004 Canned 	........... 5.3 1.7 

fill.ted 	..... - 0.2 
0.1 0.4 SHING, WHITE 

Fresh, dressed 	....... 51.0 51.6 
Non-food usee 	............. 

BLZI , filleted 	........ - 10.2 
fresh, dressed 	.......... 5.2 10.0 Frozen, dressed 47.7 36.1 
Frozen, 86.4 81.2 N 	filleted 	...... - - 

filleted 	......... 0.1 - Mild-Cured 	....... - 0.1 
oked, dressed 	.......... 8.3 8.5 Saoked 	...... 0.1 0.3 

filleted 	......... - 0.3 Canned 	..................  1.2 1.7 

Jcs pi CoHo 
Fresh, dressed 	........... 20.3 37.4 Fresh, dressed 	......... 7.4 7.8 

R 	f].1eted 	.......... 10.8 34.5 , filleted - 15.5 
frozen, dressed 	.......... 10.8 9.1 Frozen, dressed 

. 

25 ,4 18.4 
filleted 	......... 58.1 18.3 N 	, filleted 	........ 25,4 6.4 

Non-food uses 	• ....... - 0.7 KIppered 	............... - - 

HALIBUT 
Canned 	................... 41.8 51.9 

27.1 23.0 
filleted 0.4 2.1  

Frozen, dressed 	.......... 63.3 70.5 
filleted 	......... 9.2 4.4 cIA4B5 

9.8 19.2 
6OL,8 

In shell 	................. 
Meat 	.................... 53.6 53.9 

Fresh, dressed 	........... 2.3 2.7 Canned 	•...••••.......... 36.6 26.Q 
fill.ted 	.......... 15.1 25.1 

Frozen, dressed 	.... 0.4 0.1 CLAMS 
filleted 	......... 82.2 72.0 In shell 	.... ............. 38.2 48.3 
use. 	... - 001 Moat 	..................... 3.2 4.2 

Canned 	......... 58.6 47.5 

Fresh, dressed 	............ 

EZF5MNG 
Pickled 	.......... 0.1 - 	- OYSR8 

0.6 0.8 1.1 5.4 
Canned (mci. Snacks) 4.2 0.1 Meat 	.................... 79.6 76.4 
Dry-Salted 	................ 

Non-foodusee 	............. 95.1 99.1 

In shell 	................ 

Canned 19.3 18.2 
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Table 8 - Inspections of Pickled Fish - ATLANTIC 

Six months to end of June 

The foJ1oing data on the inspection and grading of fish on the Atlantic Coast Is made available through 
the co-operation of the officers of the Eastern Division of the Federal Department of Fisheries, and of the 

Fisheries Division, Provincial Bureau of Statistics, uebec. 

TOtal8 to date Totals to date 

1951 1950 1951 1950 

- 	 0 000 lb. 	- - 	 1 000 The 	- 

BEBBING MACL 
Pickled (split):- Pickled (split):- 
Fat 	 ........ 21 43 Swing 	................. 204 120 
Bright 	....... 26 2 Summer 	................. 0 - 

48 104 Fall 	................... 7 9 
2 1 No.4 	................... 8 - 

Pickled, headless:- Pickled, filleted:- 
23 8 Choice 	...........• - 

bright 	................. 7 17 - - 

- - 4 291 
No.4 	................... - 

Bloater.: - 

Tropic 	................... 

Choice (Class A) 131 481 ALEWIVES 

No 	 ............ 

Fat 	...................... 

Tropic 	.................. 

Sjuing (Class B) 418 682 

Summer 	.................. 

Pickled:- 

. 

No.4 	.............. 22 30 Standard 	...............    4,364 3,690 
Digby Chicks 	........... 58 48 

Fall 	.................... 

No.4 	...................         3 20 

Boneless, snoked:- 
Choice (Class A) 81 68 
Standard 	................. 39 46 

0 under 500 	 - all 
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Table 9 - Landings and I4sndd Values 

Specie. 

8ix months to end of June 

quant. - owt. value - $ g1uant. - oat. value - $ 

1951  1950  1951  1950   1951  1950  1951  1950  
3 7 15 96 Pickersl(Yellow Pike) 84 115 887 1,577 
1 10 7 99 Suckers 	 • 9 44 68 557 

846 6,423 1,717 9,485 Alewives 4,908 9,180 6,501 12,546 
- - - - Bass 	.................   21 61 563 2,474 
266 973 1,885 7,425 Shad 	........... ...... 1,689 1,489 10,696 11,245 
107 73 4,687 3,308 Salmon 	.............. 146 

. 
93 6,957 4,449 

- 10 - 60 Xe].. 	......... - 370 - 1,740 
1 7 2 1S 11.0 Other 	................ 7 3]. 140 

6 

TABIO 	 Tabl. 10 - landings and Landed Value. 

Published through the kind cooperation of the Fish and Wildlife DIvision of the Department of Lands 
and Forests, Ontario. 

un. 

uant. - '000 lb. 	value - $'OOO 	Species 

1951 I 1950 	1951. j 1950 
0 17 717 £71 ala •M4WSS 

81 93 12 15 Tullib.e 
41 30 12 7 Lake Herring 

350  496 101 100 Pickerel(Y.Pike) 
246 1,31.5 59 189 Blue Pickerel 
21 31 4 3 Sauger 	............. 

200 357 4.4 49 Perch 	................ 
220 332 Be 116 Lake Trt 
79 77 8 7 Pike (J*ckrish) 

154 163 4 4 Suck.rs 	.............. 
75 69 15 12 Catfi 

130 9 21 1 White Bass 	........... 

Six months to end of June 

ç,uant. - 1 000 lb. value - 	1 000 

1951 1950 1951  1950 
1,4 - 1,102 - 	593 575 

145 147 23 32 
94 90 30 24 

1,128 990 325 260 
814 2,850 154 440 
218 185 41 18 
650 812 134 143 
379 401 152 177 
265 276 30 42 
517 414 20 20 
401 360 79 69 
562 207 80 28 

8.coq I 	1.802 I 	1 

MANITOBa 	 Tab].. 11 - Landings and Landed Values 

Published through the kind cooperation  of the Game and Fisheries Branch, Department of Mines and Natural 
Resotac.s, Manitoba. 

LAIR WMM ONLY 

June  
uant. - 1 000 lb. value - Species  

1951 1950  1951 1930  

1,144 252 Whitefish 	............ 
1,214 

142 
218 
17 

Pickerel(YJ'ike) 
Seuger 	... ............ NO CCAUAHABLi. 1lGW8 AVA1LABIX 

234 12 Pike(Jackfieh) 
.. 

52 2 Suckers 
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Table 12 	- 	Sussry of Cold Storege Stocks of Frozen Fish at July 1, 1951 	(1) 
with comparative holdings for last year and last month 

SEC'l'ION 1 - SEA Fl 	(Frozen Fresh) July 1, 	1950 
JULY 1 1 	1951  June 1, 	1951  

 Revised 

- thousand pound. - 
Cod, Atlantic 	Dressed 203 131 123 

Filleted 3,276 1,607 1,569 
Cod, Pacific 	Dressed 1,555 910 586 

Filleted 301 636 469 
Haddock 	Dressed 34 48 197 

Filleted 687 1,613 1,271 
Rosefish 	Filleted 345 364 
Halibut, Atlantic 	Dressed 478 802 728 

Pacific 	Dressed 10,277 11,259 10,883 
Other Flatfiab 	Dressed 34 273 15 

Filleted 869 512 472 
Herring, Atlantic 	hound 10,316 4,597 6,765 

Pacific 	 hound 1,642 1,536 2,056 
Mackerel 	Round or Dressed 1,867 1,658 758 
Salmon, Atlantic 	Dressed 474 255 16 

Chum 	Dressed 757 823 1 1 301 
Filleted 28 58 98 

Coho 	 Dressed 209 487 667 
Filleted 51 63 13 

Pink 165 20 7 
Spring, Red 	Dressed 470 550 281 

Fifleted 5 - - 
Spring, White 327 131 61 
Steelhead 5 12 8 
Not Classified _ 85 73 
TOTAL SALMON 	.............................. 2,526 2,484 2.525 

Shellfish (Lobsters, Clams, Oysters) 300 284 271 
Other See Fish 	Dressed and Filleted 2,156 2,185 1,697 

TOTAL - SEA FISE (Frozen Fresh) 	................... 36,868 (2) 	31.849 30,865 

SECT1Ct 2 - INLD FI 	(Frozen Fresh) 

Blue Pickerel 	hound or Dressed 28 - - 
Pickerel (Yellow Pike) 	hound or Dressed 24 28 19 

Filleted 159 154 47 
Cisco (lake Herring) 	Round or Dressed 89 52 25 
Lake Trout 	Round or Dressed 166 62 71 

Filleted 2 1 1 
Parch 	Round or Dressed 8 6 2 
Pike (Jackfieh) 	Round or Dressed 216 142 48 
8.uger 	Round or Dressed 12 13 - 
Suckers 	Round or Dressed 15 71 54 
Tullibee 	Round or Dressed 304 387 403 
Whitefish 	Dressed and Filleted 546 1,499 731 
Other Inland Fish 	All Foams 405 650 1 	 423 

TOTAL - INLAND 7Ii (Frozen Fresh) 1974 3,065 1,824 

SECTION 3 - SEA AND INLAND FI (Frozen Smoked) 

Cod, Atlantic 	Filleted 1,924 2,079 2,230 
Pacific 	ñressed 28 37 14 

Filleted 92 91 101 
Haddock 	Dressed 159 279 280 

Filleted 56 72 104 
Salmon 	Filleted 34 75 15 
Sea Herring 	Dressed 385 286 226 
Goldeye 	Dressed 32 16 3 
Other 53 53 50 

TOTAL - SEA AND INLAND FI 	Iyrozen Smoked) 	. 2,763 (3) 	3.078 3.023 

GRAND TOTAL - ALL FCIiMS IREI & SMUCEn FROZEN 	..... 41,605 37.992 35.712 

(1) Summarized frcm the D.B.S. monthly, "Cold Storage Holdings of Fish." (2) Includes estimatee of 

750,000 lb. (3) Ino].ude8 eatimates of 90,000 lb. 



sTocK8 	 Page 11 
June 1951 

Table 13 - Suanary of Stocks of Salt ed Fish 
with coapsrative holdings for last month and last year 

Kind June 30, 	1950 J JUNE 30, 	1951 May 31, 	1951 
- thousand pounds 

WE-&LT 	FISR 	(pickled or kench-cured) 
Cod 9,076 	 6,660 3,227 
Poliock 1,232 	 1,059 776 
hake 1,005 	 361 216 
Other (haddock, cuak, etc.) 155 	 61 40 

DP1 -SALTED FIJI 
Cod, heavy-salted (hard-dried) 2,283 3,287 2,053 

(semi-tried) 72 333 151 
II 	slack-salted (hard-dried) - 11 11 

(semi-dried) 134 162 - 

Gasps cure 	(hard-dried) 667 725 7 
" 	

" 	 (semi-dried) 10 53 - 

Pollock 177 267 468 
Rake 629 231 266 
Other 48 30 39 

B(11LhS8 S.AI2ED FI 	(fillets, etc.) 
Cod 97 399 413 
Other 7 23 22 

PICKLED PIF bbl. bbl. bblo 
herring, fat 452 843 200 

W ,bright - 2 6 
tropic 2,783 1,4741 1,0491 
scotch cure 95 - 40 
vinegar cured 3,930  329* 534 

" 	 fillets 110 110 155 
Mackerel, spring 8,6641 9,375 5,115 

" 	 ,stmmer 1 - - 

" 	 fillets - - 

" 	 ,fall - - - 

" 	 fillets 108 - - 

Alewives 23,088 14,233 3,739 

BLOA1V8 (bard-cured smoked round boxes boxes 	 boxes 
herring) 230,091 328,844 	 2,488 

June 20, 	1950 JUNE 20. 	1951 	May 20, 	1951 
NEWFCUNDLND - CCD.FISIf 

- thousand pounds - 

AOII 	- 	dry large 2,087 	 516 639 
dry small 16,635 	 6,961 10,716 
incompletely cured 184 	 387 708 
light salted salt bulk 168 	 1,732 134 
heavy salted salt bulk 146 	 313 - 

BANK 	- 	drylarge 675 9 U 
dry email 449 3 4 
incompletely cured 88 - - 

light salted saltbulk 311 - - 

heavy salted saitbulk 389 - 92 

IABMDOk AND NEWFOUNDLAND S0T1 CW 	- 

ordinary 2,128 345 454 
semi-dry 6,667 580 991 
washed and pressed 126 162 751 
saltbulk 30 190 619 

TOTAL 	- NEWFCUNDLAND 	. ................. 30,083 11,218 15,119 
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Your aontha to and of April 

Kind and Country Quantity I 	value 

1951 	7  1950 [ 	1951 1950 Of Origin 

- 	'OOOlb. 	- 	 $ $ 
TOTAL IJOIfS 	 ...... 	1.875.876 1,402.316 

Yi AND FROM FISH 2425 988 413,376 146.353 

73 47 10.593 3,827 Cod and related epecies 
73 29 10,593 3,373 U.S.A. 

Ralibut 58 175 135.544 29.797 
366 175 97,447 29,797 U.S.A. 

Salnon 37 1 12,616 519 
13 4,166 112 Alaska 

U.S.A. 24 1 8,450 407 

Other 1 ,,777 765 254623 112,210 
615 466 85,482 63,698 U.S.A. 

CURED rim 641 653 106,768 93,006 

45 5 766 329 Cod, etc., wet-ealted 
18 5 2,650 329 U.S.A. 

herring, pickled 441 571 56.566 64.529 
225 337 34,358 43,674 Netherlands 

Norway 111 106 12,203 8,701 

Other 155 77 42.636 28,148 
24 12 7,271 3,289 U.S.A. 

CANNED 7I ... - ... 392.669 337,919 

406 279 269,030 172.722 Anchovies, sardinee 
303 191 204,722 120,398 Norway 

Portugal 27 49 22,118 32,381 
Pilcharde 311 842 28,944 73,229 

311 842 28,944 73,229 U.S.A. 
Other ... ... 94,695 91,968  

tkII3I ... ... 451,604 412.403 

5 27 2.349 17.999 Lobsters, fresh 
5 27 2,349 17,999 U.S.A. 

Oysters, fresh ... ... 212,658 213.072 
... ... 208,492 213,072 U.S.A. 

Other, fresh ... ... 11,183 15,929 
Canned ... ... 225,414 165,403 

MI8C.LANI0US ... ... 511.459 412.635 

39 37 3,018 3,440 Meal 

*1*1. and Spsr* Oil. 
U.S.A. 

311 278  55.015 28,878 
311 275 55,015 28,301 

Oil, concentrated and for 
fortifying 

U.S.A. 
... ... 88,020 89.270 
... ... 87,720 85,782 

Other oil. ... ... 111,349 31,028 

Other products 
U.S.A. 

... ... 254.057 260,019 

... ... 197,088 226,317 

not available 	 - all 
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Table 15 - 	 ora of 1lsh.ry Products 
	 un. 1951  

Jive months to end of May 

RIM 	
uant ity 	 value 

and Destination 	
1950 	 1951 	1 	1950 

1 000 lb. - 	 - %'OOO - 

TOTAL U1t'1 	•. 	.................. 	 . 	46.873 	39.295 

FREM AND F1)Z( 	 (1) 
50,675 	42,452 	11.572 	9,578 

Cod, Atlantic: 
fresh, dressed 	 1,628 	 976 	 160 	 103 
frozen, dressed 	 182 	 73 	 21 	 7 

Cod, Lingood etc., Pacific: 
fresh, dressed 	 72 	 85 	 11 	 11 
frozen, dressed 	 188 	 434 	 32 	 48 

Haddock etc.: 	 (2) 
fresh, dressed 	 1,117 	 622 	 96 	 77 
frozen, dressed 	 92 	 276 	 10 	 53 

Halibut: 
fresh, dressed 	 2,699 	2,902 	 701 	 869 
frozen, dressed 	 2,311 	3,324 	 708 	 914 

Herring, sea 	 3,874 	 494 	 73 	 26 
Mackerel 	 997 	 141 	 99 	 18 
Salmon, Atlantic: 
fresh, whole or dressed 	 48 	 41 	 26 	 18 
frozen, whole or dressed 	 59 	 105 	 25 	 40 

Salmon, Pacific: 
fresh, ,,hole or dressed 	 596 	 572 	 230 	 222 
frozen, whole or dressed 	 6,002 	3,690 	 2,084 	1,063 
.lt., fresh or frozen 	 4,854 	3,595 	 973 	 767 

Other seafish 	 2,518 	476 	 123 	- 	27 

Ee ls 	 86 	117 	 10 	 14 
Lake Herring 	 216 	168 	 76 	 30 
Perch 	 1,106 	1,141 	 246 	 198 
Pickerel 	 5,258 	5,951 	1,575 	1,408 
Pike 	 1,490 	1,827 	 226 	 199 
Sauger 	 2,661 	4,887 	 627 	 721 
Sturgeon 	 52 	 36 	 56 	 33 
Trout 	 1,023 	1,164 	 339 	 345 
Tullibee 	 447 	528 	 48 	 41 
Whitefish: 

a. Total, seafish 	................27,237 	18,042 	5.372 	4.296 

fresh 	 5,813 	4,672 	1,955 	1,565 
frozen 	 2,350 	1,666 	 605 	 373 

Other freshwater fish 	 2,988 	2,256 	 433  
b. Total, fr.ahw.t.r fish 	 23,438 	24,410 	6,200 	- 	5,282 

1kI 	AND fIOZ 	ZILLE1 	... (1) 	31,424 	23.262 	7348 	5,150 

Cod, Atlantic: 
fresh 	 3,143 	2,018 	 640 	 418 
frozen 	 13,408 	7,857 	2,335 	1,375 

Haddock •tc. 	 (2) 	8,417 	6,787 	1,952 	1,467 
llatfish 	 3,575 	1,716 	1,218 	 529 
Other 4eafish fillets 	 865 	2,386 	 297 	 462 
a. Total, seafiab fillets 	 29.408 	20,764 	6.442 	4.251 
Pickerel 	 971 	1,377 	 543 	 573 
Pike 	 583 	577 	 192 	 140 
Whitefish 	 213 	200 	 63 	 59 
Other freshwat.x fillets 	 249 344 	 108 	- 	128 

b, Total, freshwater fillets 	 .... 	2,016 	2,498 	 906 	 900 

(1) main market is U.S.A. 	(2) haddock, p01100k, hake, cuak, rosefi.h, catfish 
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June 1951  Table 15 - EXPVIT8 of Fishery Products - continued 

Five month8 to end of May 

1nd and Destination guantity value 
 

1951 1 	1950 1951 1 	1550 
- 	 '000 lb. 	- - 	 •'OOo - 

SMOIcED FIS1 	..... ................ 4,843 	4.4440 773 779 
127 132 33 33 Haddock 

Herring, see 3,399 2.914 401 370 
Dominican Republic 1 1049 1,104 107 136 
Haiti 	- 1,870 1,169 205 140 
U.S.A. 421 411 82 72 

Cod fillets 1,215 1,316 309 348 
Haddock etc., fillet. 68 35 12 7 
Other smoked fish 34 43 18 21 

65,136 66414 8,575 10,208 
50,601 51.470 6,904 8,551 Cod, salted and dried 

Barbados 1,406 1,213 141 163 
Jamaica 4,059 3,017 533 491 
Trinidad 474 164 76 23 
Leeward WiM*ard I.. 1,169 1,015 125 142 
Brazil 1,726 716 325 142 
Cuba 7,110 6,796 1,284 1,410 
Dominican Republic 169 290 18 47 
Italy 8,342 5,148 790 696 
Portugal 7,887 12,184 1,003 1,895 
Puerto Rico 13,279 13,866 1,856 2,442 
U.S.A. 807 1,253 144 227 

Cod, salted boneless 2,493 2.660 610 685 
U.S.A. 2,286 2,556 561 657 

Cod, uet-salted 750 674 71 80 
750 659 71 76 U.S.A. 

Haddock etc., salted and dried 6,527 5,898 753 632 
385 710 44 118 British Guiana 

Cuba 764 451 97 80 
Dominican Republic 3,660 1,544 409 246 
Puerto Rico 654 338 73 54 

Haddock etc., salted boneless 93 27 11 4 
Herring, dry-salted 4,274 5,211 202 240 
Other salted fish 398 174 24 16 

14,834 14,684 1,410 1.332 

2,053 2,391 135 157 Aleviives 
Herring, sea 9 ,335 8,300 906 110 

1,022 1,360 52 87 Jamaica 

FICKLID 	..................... 

U.S.A. 7,970 6,665 834 604 
Mackerel 3,224 3,561 313 34 

Jamaica 2,199 1,881 190 167 
U.S.A. 466 932 74 114 

Other pickled fish 222 432 56 111 
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Table 15 - EX.PC1tTS Qf Fishery Froducte - concluded 

Five months to end of May 

Kind and Destination 
çuantity value 

1951 	1 1950 1951 	1 1950 
- 	 1 000 lb. 	- - 	 '000 - 

CANNED fl 	...................... 18,057 8,067 - 4.456 1.685 

2,001 702 260 79 Earring, sea 
1,420 - 169 - Malaya 

Bslgian Congo 72 233 9 19 
U.S.A. 214 263 43 40 

Sardine. 5.360 1,799 812 288 
95 174 15 32 British Guiana 

Belgian Congo 305 220 63 33 
Cuba 251 202 40 37 
U.S.A. 441 424 47 67 

Salmon 10,575 5.48 3.356 1.314 
122 631 37 	- 145 Barbados 

Belgium 
Italy 
N.therlanda 

2,310 
2,450 

245 

2,228 
557 
281 

825 
756 

82 

551 
132 
60 

U.S.A. 267 75 111 16 

Other canned fish 121 18 28 4 

MOLLIJSCB AND CMJ8TACAN8 	... (1) 14.707 122333 6,356 5,681 

257 2,79 389 361 Clams, trash and frozen 
1,846 2,246 114 121 In shell 

Shucked 511 547 275 240 

Lobster., fresh and frozen 11,799 8,934 5,397 4.622 

Other, fresh and frozen 218 20 78 109 

Lobsters, canned 278 364 458 55 
10 10 25 1 Belgium 

U.S.A. 253 337 409 517 

Other shellfish canned 55 38 34 34 

MIsCILLA0U6 	................... ... ... 6,383 	- 4,880 

45,409 32,76 5 3,204 2,656 Meal 
U.S.A. 44,911 31,795 3,166 2,575 

011, greyflsli liver 2 128 2 51 
- 124 - 46 U.S.A. 

011, other pharmaceutical 
U.S.A. 

142 267 92 	- 85 
138 236 86 75 

Oil, cod liver, crude 
Oil, herring, industrial 
Oil, seal 
Oil, whale 
Other oil. 
Other iaoduct. 

2,313 
12,921  

38 
461 

81 
... 

1,654 
10,034 

283 
2,601 
2,351 

... 

345 
1,747 

5 
64 
34 

890 

193 
633 

22 
290 
184 
766 

not available 	 - nil 
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Table 36 - mdix Nubsrs Wholesale Price. of Fishery Products and R.levant 8sri.s 1949 to 1951 

Fishery MeatS Fowl Salaries Cost of Living 
Products Fresh Dressed Industrial r 
Wholesale WholeealeJ Wholesale Composite Canada U.S .k. U.K. 

1935 to 1939 - 100 
1949 Average 257.3 297.6 210.2 303.7 160.9 169.1 142.1 
1950 	of 260.7 337.7 199.3 321.6 166.5 171.9 1.46.6 

1950 May 249.2 334.4 180.7 305. 8  164.0 169.3 146.7 
Jun. 251.1 358.1 180.7 315.3 165.4 170.2 146.0 
July 254.9 369.8 210.8 328.3 167.5 172.0 146.0 
August 261.9 365.2 222.9 332.5 166.5 173.4 145.2 
S.ptnb.r 266.4 361.8 216.9 328.0 169.8 174.6 146.4 
October 274.4 335.8 228.9 346.6 170.7 175.6 147.9 
November 276.1 339.0 228.9 351.7 170.7 176.4 14e.5 
December 279.6 355.1 228.9 356.2 171.1 178.8 149.3 

1951 January 288.1 383.5 247.0 338.2 172.5 181.5 150.7 
February 287.1 4.10.0 277.1 351.5 175.2 183.8 152.1 
March 288.6 414.8 283.1 353.8 179.7 184.5 153.2 
April 288.4 417.9 295.2 357.8 181.8 184.6 155.6 
May 275.1 418.9 289.2 367.1 182.0 185.4 

Table 11 - Average Prices Received by Fiaheraen as at June 15. 1951 and 1950 

(cents per pound as landed) 

1951 1 	1950 1951 1950 1 951  1950 J 	1951 	J 1950 - 
Halibut R.porttng Point 

Mediva 	Chicken Cod Haddock 

North Sydney 3 21 3 - 17 - 17 
Halifax 4-2* 3*-2* 5-5 51 23 25 18 20 
Yaaouth 3* 3 5 5 25 25 25 15 
Souria 2 
Caraiuet 2t 2 - - - - - - 

Grand River 2.3 2* - 3 - 12 - - 

St.John'a, Nfld. 2* 2* 3 3 - 18 10 - 

Port aux Hasues 21 2* - 3 - 12 - - 

Hake Herring RoBot ish Lobster 

North Sydney - - - - - - 28-15 23-15 
Halifax 1 1 l - 3-3 - 25-15 30-15 
Yarmouth 1* 1 - - - - - - 

Souria 1* 1 1* 1* - 
- 28-20 22-16 

Cara 1ust - 1 - - - - 26-21 25-18 
Grand Iiiv.r - - 1 1* - 2 20 - 

St.John's, Nfld. - - 11 1 2* 2 - 22 
Port aux Easues - - - 1* - 2 20 - 

- nil, or no quotation 	 ... not available 



TiblI 18 - Mid-anath Wbol.nh. Prices. une 1951 

Pegs 17 
Juns 1951 

unit fa1ifx Montreal Toronto Winnip.g Vancouver 

ATLANTIC 
Cod fillet., fresh, not packaged lb • .223 .283 .302 .370 - 

frozen, " .215 - .267 .270 - 
N 	N 	 , packaged .225 .257 .281 .270 - 

smoked N  .268 317 .335 .315 - 
Haddock fillets, fresh N .310 .383 .408 .450 - 
herring, kippered N .180 .225 .233 .240 - 
Mackerel, frozen round .149 .163 .180 .215 - 

elts. frozen, No.]. N .303 .297 •279 .400 - 
ATLANTIC CANN) 
Lobst.r, Fancy Grade 48-18 33.350 32.833 32.388  34.080 33.780 
Sardin.., smoked. in vigetable oil 100-31. 9.033 9.200  

PACIFIC 
Halibut, frozen, 10 to 60 lb., 

beadle.s and dr.ss.d lb. .390 .427 .426 .350 .265 
Salmon, frozen, Red 8pring over 14 

lb., heedless & dressed - - - .500 .450 
Salmon, frozen, Coho, 

handless and dressed u - .550 .540 .500 .430 
Lingood, fresh - - - .162 
PACIFIC CANNED  
Salmon, Sockeye, Grad. A 48-1. 18.833 18.900 19.960 18.250 18.000 

Coho, Grade A 14.675 14.713 15.710 14.483 13.600 

INLAND 
Whitefish, fresh lb. - - .318 .320 - 

frozen - .262 .235 - 
Iaks Salmon-Trout, frozen N - •423 .351 - - 

Table 19 - Retail Prices an at First Business Day of June, 1951 

unit Halif ax Montreal Toronto Vancouver 

ATLANTIC 
Cod till.t., fresh or frozen lb. .364 - .409 - 

ok.d .346 .469 .482 .458 
Pinnan Haddie I, .396 . .496 .467 
Haddock fillet., fresh .460 .491 .548 - 
Herring, kip;ered .279 .254 .35 .320 
Mackerel, frozen .241 .254 .288 - 
Sa.lt., frozen, No.]. N - - .456 - 
Salmon steaks, fresh or frozen N - .756 .850 - 

ATLANTIC CANN) 
Lobster, Fancy, not wt. 6 on. tin .795 .753 .744, .743 
Sardines, smoked, in vegetable oil, 

A ox. flat N .124 .107 .096 - 

PACIFIC 
Salmon steaks, fresh or frozen:- 
(a) Coho lb. - - .773 .526 
(b) Spring N - - .801 .551 
(c) &ilverbrigbt N - - .602 - 

Halibut steak, fresh N  (A) 	.564 .615 .708 .428 
N 	 R 	frozen - - .688 - 

PACIFIC CANNED 
Salmon, Sockeye, Grade A, 8 on • flat tin - .424 .1.42 .390 

• Coho, Grade A, 6 on. flat • .416 .345 .354 .317 

1NIAND  
Whitefish, fresh lb. - - .559 - 
Lake Salmon-Trout, fresh " - .643 .743 - 
Blue Pickerel, fresh N - - .882 - 

(A) Atlantic 	 (P) Pacific 



LANDINGS IN 
MILLION POUNDS 

THE SEA FISHERIES OF CANADA 
MILLION POUNDS 
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I.e rendimont d•a poheries saritimos canadionnee (i l'exolueion di Terr.-N.uvo) dursnt Is 
moie do juin fut di 116.5 millions do livree évaluó e. $7.3 million en comparaison di 130.7 millions do 
liv-ree ayant uno valour au p6chour di $8.2 million on juin di i'anne próoédento. La diminution cit 
di 10.8 pour oent dana it qntit6 it di 10.2 pour cent dane it valour. 

Sur Is cet. di 1'Atlantiquo, lee débarquemente on juin furent infSrieurs do 9.3 pour cent 
ceux du mme mole di i'année demure - 101.5 contro 111.9 millions di livres. La valium au pfoheur 
balesa di $5.0 million & $4.9 million. Cette diminution dane lea captures e'explique pmthcipaleinent 
p.r 1s faibie rendement do it p€che & it sardine au Nouveau-Brunswick qui n'a donné qui 1.2 millions 
di livrea conti-o 12.4 millions do livrea on juln 1950. Lea oaptures do harong, di gaspareau it di ho-
mard out auaai été infórieur.s & oellea du mole do juin mais lee captures do morue, du haddock it du 
maqueriau out été supériouros. Toutofois, on note une augmentation dane lee niece & terre it it va-
lour au p6cheur pour lee six premiere mois di i'arinóe. En effit & la fin do juin, lea capturie tota-
los atteignirent 337.5 millions do livres comparativiment & 319.3 million & la m6mo date on 1950; la 
valaur au p8cheur fut do $16.6 million oontro $16.3 million l'annéi précédente. Lee principalos isp.-
cee qui oausêreut cette augmentation dana lee captures furint it morue, Is haddock, 1s hareng, Is ma-
quiresu, 1s gaepareau at 10 homard. 

Las mises & terra on juin, our it c6te du Paoiflque, no furont quo do 15 millions di livrea 
on conpartison di 18.7 million de livres an juin 1950. La valour au p€cheur qui atteignait $3.2 mil-
lion an juin di l'annêe préoódento, baissa & $2.4 million. Cn noto une diminution sensible dane lee 
captures du flétan. Durant lea six premiere mole do l'aruiée il s'eat débarqué our la o8te du Pacifi-
quo. 190.7 millions do livroa do poisson at do crustacés, contra 212.3 millions do livres durant it 
m6me période de 1950. Toutefois, la valour au poheur fut eupérieure cotta année - $8.2 contro $8.0 
million. Lea captures do flétan furent eupérleuros do 2 millions do livree mais cellos du hareng di-
minurent di 26 millions do livrea. 

Lea stocks do poisson do nor frais-congelé au br juillet 1951 n'étaient quo do 31.8 millions 
do livroe an comparaison do 36.9 millions de livroe & la mime date on 1950. Lea inventaires do filet 
di morue étaient inférieuroa do plus do 50 pour cent edt 1.6 millions de livres contro 3.3 million au 
br juillet 1950. Lee stocks do hareng di l'Atlantique qui atteignaient 10.3 millions do livres l'an 
passé n'étaient quo do 4.6 millions do livres cotto annéo. Jr contre, on note uno augmentation dane 
1.n stocks du flétan du ftcifiquo, on raison dee captures plus fortes do citte •spIco, cotte anne.. 

Los stocks do poisson d'eau douoo frais-cong.16, & Is fin do juin Ctaiint plus élevés quo 
coux de l'an domnior & la mime date - 3.1 at 2.0 millions di livroa. L'acoroiseement dane lee stocks 
di corégono oat prinoipabement responsabbe do citto augmentation. Los stocks du Poisson fum6-cong.16 
étaient légrement aupérieure & oeux do l'année précédente. 

Dana los I*ritimea it Is Québec, lea stocks do poisson stlé & it fin do juin éteient inf 6-
rieure & caux do l'an passé. Dane ia catégorie vort-ealé, los inv.ntaires n'étaiont quo di 8.2 mil-
lions do livree on comparaison do 11.5 million & la fin do juin 1950. On note capondant une augmenta-
tion dana lee categories de Poisson aal6-e6ch6 it do poisson désossé. Il conviant do signaler uno di-
minution aeneible dane los stocks do poisson eaumurê. Toutefois, lea stocks do blotters i la fin di 
Juin étaiont plus élevês que ceux do l'an dorniors 528,844 bolt.. contri 230,091 boitos. A Terre-
Niuve, lee invantaires di morue sale.a at séchée as maintiennent & un bas niveaus us n'étaiont & it 
fin di juin quo do 11.2 millions do livroa oomparativoment & 30.1 millions di livree & it fin di juin 
1950. 

(1) Contribution du Service des 1rch6s it di i'!concmique, Miniatre des Picheries. 


